## **Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release**

**TO: Area News** 

**REPORTED BY: Deputy Rule** 

**APPROVED BY: SGT. K. Pray** 

**SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Violation of Probation Warrant** 

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: LT. N. Leon

NAME OF ARRESTEE: Amber D. Woody

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY

AGE-SEX: 31 year old female

**CHARGES: Violation of Probation** 

DATE AND TIME OF ARREST: 01/13/2020 0900 hours

NARRATIVE: On January 13, 2020 Clinton County Sheriff Deputies arrested Amber D. Woody on the above date and time after receiving a warrant for her arrest for allegedly violating the terms of her probation. Woody was placed on probation on January 31<sup>st</sup>, 2019 after being convicted of Criminal Nuisance 1<sup>st</sup> Degree, an E Felony.

DISPOSITION: Woody was arraigned in Clinton County Court and remanded to the Clinton County Correctional Facility without bail. Woody is scheduled to reappear in court at a later date.